third-party smelters (at the lower of month-end spot price or the average monthly price for that month). The final settlement price is not fixed
until a later date (typically one to three months after shipment) based upon quoted metal prices by an established metal exchange as set forth in
each contract, at such date. The Company�s provisionally priced sales contain an embedded derivative that is required to be separated from the
host contract for accounting purposes. The host contract is the receiveable from the sale of concentrates measured at the forward price at the time
of sale. The embedded does not qualify for hedge accounting. The embedded derivative is recorded as a derivative asset in prepaid expenses and
other, or, a derivative liability on the balance sheet and is adjusted to fair value through revenue each period unit the date of final gold and silver
settlement. The Company has corrected the error in valuing these embedded derivatives on the financial statements as of and for the three
months ended March 31, 2004.

Accordingly, the Company has restated its financial statements as follows:

As of March 31, 2004

Balance sheet data
As Previously

Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands)

Receivables $ 11,046 $ 492 $ 11,538
Prepaid expenses and other $ 2,044 $ 2,079 $ 4,123
Accrued liabilities and other $ 5,553 $ 1 $ 5,554
Accumulated deficit $ (549,273) $ 2,570 $ (546,703)

For the three months ended March 31, 2004

Statement of operations and comprehensive loss data
As Previously

Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands)

Sales of metal $ 28,271 $ 1,379 $ 29,650
Loss from continuing operations before
  taxes and cumulative effect of change
  in accounting principle $ (3,032) $ 1,379 $ (1,653)
Loss before cumulative effect of change
  in accounting principle $ (3,032) $ 1,379 $ (1,653)
Net loss $ (3,032) $ 1,379 $ (1,653)
Comprehensive loss $ (3,240) $ 1,379 $ (1,861)
Basic and diluted net loss per common
  share before effect of change in
  accounting principle $ (0.01) $ -- $ (0.01)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.01) $ -- $ (0.01)

Edgar Filing: OSHKOSH CORP - Form 4

NOTE A � FINANCIAL STATEMENT RESTATEMENT 7

7

For the three months ended March 31, 2003

Statement of operations and comprehensive loss data
As Previously

Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands)
Sales of metal $ 29,001 $ (463) $ 28,538
Loss from continuing operations before
   taxes and cumulative effect of change
   in accounting principle $ (28,891) $ (463) $ (29,354)
Loss before cumulative effect of change
   in accounting principle $ (28,884) $ (463) $ (29,347)
Net loss $ (31,190) $ (463) $ (31,653)
Comprehensive loss $ (31,487) $ (463) $ (31,950)
Basic and diluted net loss per common
   share before effect of change in
   accounting principle $ (0.21) $ (0.01) $ (0.22)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.23) $ (0.01) $ (0.24)

NOTE B � BASIS OF PRESENTATION

   The accompanying unaudited consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally
accepted in the United States of America for interim financial information and the instructions for Form 10-Q and Article 10 of Regulation S-X.
Accordingly, they do not include all the information and footnotes required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of